Catterall Parish Council

SPID Data Summary — January 2025

SPID Location 10: Joe Lane, Southwest bound, Post, 20mph
Date: 2" — 30" January 2025

Number days: 12

Number of recorded vehicles: 4,419

Breakdown by date and speed

Date <20mph 21-25mph  26-30mph  31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph Total

02/01/2025 100 40 9 3 - - 152
16/01/2025 290 136 45 18 1 - 490
17/01/2025 379 199 66 11 3 2 660
18/01/2025 6 7 6 - - - 19
21/01/2025 235 125 48 8 - 1 417
22/01/2025 351 197 62 13 2 - 625
23/01/2025 372 206 73 8 2 - 661
24/01/2025 9 1 - - - - 10
27/01/2025 207 108 29 8 - - 352
28/01/2025 278 154 59 9 6 - 506
29/01/2025 349 183 69 13 1 - 615
30/01/2025 125 64 19 4 - - 212
Total 2,701 1,420 485 95 15 3 4,719

Percentage of vehicles travelling at 20mph or under

Day Date Average at 20 mph or under Average at 25 mph or under Average at 30 mph or under
Thursday  02/01/2025 65.79% 92.11% 98.03%
Thursday  16/01/2025 59.18% 86.94% 96.12%
Friday 17/01/2025 57.42% 87.58% 97.58%
Saturday  18/01/2025 31.58% 68.42% 100.00%
Tuesday 21/01/2025 56.35% 86.33% 97.84%
Wednesday 22/01/2025 56.16% 87.68% 97.60%
Thursday  23/01/2025 56.28% 87.44% 98.49%
Friday 24/01/2025 90.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Monday 27/01/2025 58.81% 89.49% 97.73%
Tuesday 28/01/2025 54.94% 85.38% 97.04%
Wednesday 29/01/2025 56.75% 86.50% 97.72%
Thursday  30/01/2025 58.96% 89.15% 98.11%

Total 57.24% 87.33% 97.61%



